Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee information previously recorded on Reel 008721 Frame 0941. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the Assignee should be Protein Technologies International, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Susan M. Potter	09/19/1997	
Edna C. Henley	09/19/1997	
Doyle H. Waggle	09/19/1997	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protein Technologies International, Inc.	
Street Address:	Checkerboard Square	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63164	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5855892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 355-8619

Email: patents@klng.com

Correspondent Name: Christine R. Ethridge

Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street

Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine R. Ethridge

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0909

500193952

340.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 4

source=PI-#1693236-v1-Corrective_Assignment_050156_-_(pending)#page1.tif source=PI-#1693236-v1-Corrective_Assignment_050156_-_(pending)#page2.tif source=PI-#1693236-v1-Corrective_Assignment_050156_-_(pending)#page3.tif source=PI-#1693236-v1-Corrective_Assignment_050156_-_(pending)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0910

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Ξ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE rk Office

CORDATION FORM COVER SHE	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM-
PATENTS ONLY		

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	A	Y	A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y	v thoroaf
To the Hororable Commissioner of	f Patents and	l Trademarks: l				y inereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				nd address of receiving Profess Technolog	198 Internat	tional, Inc.
Dr. Susan M. Potter			Name:	-Richard B. Ta	y101	
Edna C. Henley Doyle H. Waggle			i	Address: <u>Protein</u>	_	es
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🔲 Y	∕es ⊠No	-	national, Incorp		
			Legal	/Patent Dept	9T	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ 14×r~	or	Street Address: Checkerboard Square			
Assignment	☐ Merg					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ige of Name				
☐ Other			City: _S	t. <u>Louis</u>	State: MO_Z	P: <u>63164</u>
Execution Date:			Additional	l name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed toget		w application, t	he execution d	ate of the application is:		
	MOI WILLIAMS	er edulationispecial r		ent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			D. Falt	an NO.(5)		
			The state of the s			
	g ; 484.	ional numbers att	-	ΠNo		-
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom corresp mailed:	ondence	6. Total no	umber of applications an	d patents involv	ed: I
Name: Richard B. Tayl						
	Purina Co	ompanv	. 7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40</u>	.00
Legal/Patent Dep						
negaritarene neh	/-		`			
and the state of t			. 😡 Aut	thorized to be charged	to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Checkerboard Square		e		it necessat numbers		· -
			ש. ∪epos	it account number: 18-0125		
	. MO	710.62164	/Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	ige if paying by o	deposit account)
City: <u>St. Louis</u> S	tate: MO	ZIP: <u>63164</u>	E THIS SPACE			<u>'</u>
		001101	C IIIIO OI MAR	2		
9. Statement and signature.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
///ORX		Richa	rd B. Tayl	or		
Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date	
			Ţ	otal number of pages comp	orising cover shee	t <u>2</u>
					ALTERIA	

REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0911-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Susan M. Potter Edna C. Henley Doyle Waggle seiding at 417 Edgewood Drive 4612 Maryland Avenue St. Louis, MO 63105 St. Louis, MO 63108 St. Louis, MO 63122

, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mathod For Decreasing LDL Cholesterol Concentration and Increasing HDL Cholesterol Concentration In The Blood To Reduce The Risk Of Athereosclerosis and Vascular Disease for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, PROTEIN TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at
Checkerboard Square, St. Louis, MO 63104
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we the said Dr. Susan M. Potter, Edna C. Henley, and Doyle H. Waggle have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Protein Technologies Int'l., Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all betters Patent in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Protein Technologies International, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Protein Technogolies Int'l., Inc. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and raissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said letters Patent to be issued to said Protein Technologies International, Inc.

Make all rightful oaths and generally its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

in the United States and in any and a	and enforce proper protection for said invention 11 foreign countries,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR, we have he	reunto set our hands this 19th day of
Signed in the presence of:	
Augustine Williams	Signed: Dr. Susan Ma Potter
Chigarlene Williams	Signed: Signed:
Augustine Williams	Signed: Now Wage Co
COUNTY OF ON COURS	95
on this 19.40 day of before me the above named Susan Port	200 tember, 1997 personally appeared
going instrument and acknowledged the purposes set forth in seid instrument.	persons described in and who executed the fore-
• .	Ano a. Celli
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
	TYRA A. COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 25, 1938
	W. CONGIDERON CO.

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 12/14/2006